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SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI UNIVERSITY

Kakryal, Katra-182320 (J&K)

Ref No: SMVDU/AA/23/.040
Date]9../04/2023

NOTIFICATION
Subject: Fee Structure for the students of UG/Integrated/PG admitted during the Academic Year 2023-24.

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that as approved by the Competent Authority, the Fee Structure (other
than Mess fee) for the students of UG/Integrated/PG to be admitted during the Academic Year 2023-24 shall be as under:

Fee Structure for students admitted in Academic Session 2023-2024 (in Rs.)

S. No. Program Annual Tuition Fee Annual One Security Hostel
Fee Time Deposit Charges
Charges
1 B.Tech. (all streams)& B. Arch. 141240 17000 10750 10000 20000
2 M.Tech(all streams) 70620 17000 10750 10000 20000
3 M.Sc.(Mathematics) 47080 17000 10750 10000 20000
4 M.Sc.(Biotechnology) 58850 17000 10750 10000 20000
5 M.Sc.(Biotechnology) DBT Supported 25000 e 10000 20000
6 M.Sc.(Physics) 58850 17000 10750 10000 20000
7 M.A.(English) 47080 17000 10750 10000 20000
8 M.A.(Philosophy/Sanskrit (Vedic Studies) 10700 17000 10750 10000 20000
9 M.A.(Hindi) 10700 17000 10750 10000 20000
10 M.A.(Dogri) 10700 17000 10750 10000 20000
11 MBA 176550 17000 10750 10000 20000
05 Year Integrated Programs with Exit Option after BA(Hons.)/B.Sc.( Hons.)/BBA(Hons.
12 B.Sc.( Hons.) Biotechnology M.SC. Rs.21400/- for 17000 10750 10000 20000
(Biotechnology) (first three years)
Rs.53500 for last 02 years
13 B.Sc.( Hons.)Mathematics M.Sc. Rs.21,400/- for 17000 10750 10000 20000
(Mathematics) (first three years)
Rs.42800 for last 02 years
11 B.Sc.( Hons.) Physics M.Sc. (Physics) Rs.21,400/- for 17000 10750 10000 20000
(first three years)
Rs.53500 for last 02 years
15 B.A.( Hons.) Economics M.A. (Economics) Rs.21400/- for 17000 10750 10000 20000
(first three years)
Rs.64200 for last 02 years
16 B.A.( Hons.) English M.A. (English) Rs.21,400/- for 17000 10750 10000 20000
(first three years)
Rs.42800 for last 02 years b
17 B.A.( Hons.) Philosophy M.A. ( Philosophy) 10700 17000 10750 10000 20000
18 BBA (Hons.)- MBA Rs.64200/- for 17000 10750 10000 20000
(first three years)
Rs.1,07,000 for last 02 years
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Copy to:

1. All Deans, for information.
Finance Officer, for information.
All Heads/ I/c Heads, for information.
AR(Vice Chancellor Office) for the information of Hon’ble Vice Chancellor.
I/c Website, for information.
Concerned file.
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